T

THE STRENGTH YOU HAVE

Date: October 24 and 25, 2025
Venue: Canad Inns Polo Park, Winnipeg Manitoba

( Oct 25" Program )

( Oct 24" Progream )

12:00 PM
1:15 PM
1:30 PM

2:30 PM

3:15 PM
3:30 PM

4:30 PM
5:30 PM
7:00 PM

Registration Opens
Opening Remarks

Keynote Speaker: Ben Harms
“Finding Strength: When Life
Knocks You off Your Feet”

Leslie Kostycz:
“Financial First Aid: Tips for Life
After Injury”

BREAK

Dr. Sarvesh Logsetty:
“Empowering Choices for Scar
Care: What You Need to Know”

Sharing circle
Wrap up

Hospitality Suite

8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:15 AM

10:15 AM
10:35 AM

11:35 AM

11:45 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM
3:15 PM
4:30 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM

Registration and Welcome Breakfast
Opening Remarks

Keynote Speaker: Ben Harms
“Embracing the Journey: Life
After Burns”

BREAK

Ryan Anderson, Life Coach:
Title TBD

Dan and Nasia:
Video Presentation

Group photo

Lunch

Panel

Dr. Maxine Holmqvist and
Dr. Anne Tseu:

llSIeele

BREAK

Sharing circle

Wrap up

Cash Bar

Dinner

Entertainment: Quiz Masters




